

T.B.P.E. #F-8632

505 East Huntland Drive Suite 250 Austin, TX 78752

512.454.8716 PHONE 512.454.2433 FAX

www.TRCsolutions.com

September 13, 2019

Mr. David Rabago, P.E., CFM, City Engineer City of Seguin P.O. Box 591 Seguin, Texas 78156-0591

## Re: Chaparral Drainage Improvements Bid Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Rabago:

Five (5) sealed bids were received at Seguin City Hall on September 3, 2019 at 3:00 P.M. for the above-referenced project. The bids were opened and read aloud at 3:00 P.M. The bids for the project ranged from \$236,679.73 from C-3 Environmental Specialties, of Schertz, Texas, to \$404,167.25 from Shannon-Monk, Inc., of Helotes, Texas. A detailed bid tabulation is attached for your reference.

It is recommended that C-3 Environmental Specialties, be awarded the construction project in the amount of \$236,679.73. TRC conducted reference checks of the recommended Contractor. The Contractor has a bid bond and will be required to furnish a Standard Form of Agreement, Performance Bond and Payment Bond to the City. The construction completion period is 120 days.

If you have any other questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely,

K. Beau Perry, P.E. Vice President

## CITY OF SEGUIN Chaparral Drainage Improvements Bid No. TF-2019-41 Bid Tabulation September 3, 2019 - 3:00 P.M.



		C3 Environmental Specialties, LP 132 Nell Deane Blvd. Schertz, Texas 78154		D & S Concrete Contractors 515 Sheffield Road Seguin, Texas 78155		204 E. Pecan Street				Shannon-Monk, Inc. P.O. Box 1049 Helotes, Texas 78023			
Item	Item Description Qty. Unit			Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total	
	BASE BID												
P.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$11,023.75	\$11,023.75	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,594.00	\$6,594.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
P.2	Remove Concrete	45	SY	\$43.33	\$1,949.85	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$39.00	\$1,755.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
P.3	Remove Concrete Ribbon Curb	44	LF	\$29.55	\$1,300.20	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$10.00	\$440.00	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$15.00	\$660.00
P.4	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	162	LF	\$16.05	\$2,600.10	\$9.00	\$1,458.00	\$6.00	\$972.00	\$12.00	\$1,944.00	\$25.00	\$4,050.00
P.5	Remove Trees	4	EA	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$941.00	\$3,764.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
P.6	Remove/Relocate Signs	3	EA	\$433.33	\$1,299.99	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$827.00	\$2,481.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
P.7	Remove/Relocate Fencing	90	LF	\$14.53	\$1,307.70	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$56.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00
P.8	Density Tests	6	EA	\$1,085.00	\$6,510.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$531.00	\$3,186.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
P.9	5" Thick Concrete Driveways	50	SY	\$162.46	\$8,123.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$123.00	\$6,150.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
P.10	4" Mountable Conrete Curb	206	LF	\$31.61	\$6,511.66	\$25.00	\$5,150.00	\$38.00	\$7,828.00	\$50.00	\$10,300.00	\$71.00	\$14,626.00
P.11	Excavation of Proposed Channels	141	CY	\$43.82	\$6,178.62	\$150.00	\$21,150.00	\$280.00	\$39,480.00	\$187.00	\$26,367.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00
P.12	3' Wide Concrete Pilot Channel	523	SY	\$128.03	\$66,959.69	\$100.00	\$52,300.00	\$135.00	\$70,605.00	\$111.00	\$58,053.00	\$165.00	\$86,295.00
P.13	Concrete "C" Channel	115	SY	\$147.68	\$16,983.20	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$123.00	\$14,145.00	\$203.00	\$23,345.00	\$170.00	\$19,550.00
P.14	Concrete Valley Gutter	112	SY	\$118.20	\$13,238.40	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$99.00	\$11,088.00	\$210.00	\$23,520.00
P.15	Concrete Flume	25	SY	\$113.24	\$2,831.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$111.00	\$2,775.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
P.16	Concrete Low Water Crossing	157	SY	\$123.08	\$19,323.56	\$95.00	\$14,915.00	\$140.00	\$21,980.00	\$159.00	\$24,963.00	\$225.00	\$35,325.00
P.17	Pavement Headers	203	LF	\$11.82	\$2,399.46	\$75.00	\$15,225.00	\$55.00	\$11,165.00	\$28.00	\$5,684.00	\$60.00	\$12,180.00
P.18	Asphalt Pavement Repair	284	SY	\$41.95	\$11,913.80	\$35.00	\$9,940.00	\$110.00	\$31,240.00	\$36.00	\$10,224.00	\$90.00	\$25,560.00
P.19	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanouts	4	EA	\$256.00	\$1,024.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$551.00	\$2,204.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
P.20	Adjust Water Valves	7	EA	\$246.00	\$1,722.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,061.00	\$7,427.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
P.21	Solid Sod (Bermuda Sod)	1,184	SY	\$5.75	\$6,808.00	\$8.00	\$9,472.00	\$5.00	\$5,920.00	\$11.00	\$13,024.00	\$7.50	\$8,880.00
P.22	Seeding (Hydromulch) Bermuda Grass	1,367	SY	\$0.50	\$683.50	\$4.00	\$5,468.00	\$4.00	\$5,468.00	\$6.00	\$8,202.00	\$2.50	\$3,417.50
P.23	Tree Protection	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
P.24	Silt Fence	20	LF	\$1.70	\$34.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
P.25	Rock Berms	28	LF	\$24.50	\$686.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
P.26	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$16,788.00	\$16,788.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$31,459.00	\$31,459.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$217,999.48		\$257,780.00		\$280,528.00		\$268,228.00		\$349,623.50
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE BID ITEMS												
	Curlex I	1,367	SY	\$1.75	\$2,392.25	\$7.00	\$9,569.00	\$6.00	\$8,202.00	\$9.00	\$12,303.00	\$6.25	\$8,543.75
P.A.2	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$16,288.00	\$16,288.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,487.00	\$26,487.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$18,680.25		\$29,569.00		\$18,202.00		\$38,790.00		\$54,543.75
ТО	TAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID I		\$236,679.73		\$287,349.00		\$298,730.00		\$307,018.00		\$404,167.25		